



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 2:00 PM**Call Order:** 008**Contract:** E58F2**District:** District 5**Counties:** SUMTER**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 45063515201 (*)**Contract Desc:** SR 48

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$592,801.12	100.00%
2	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$678,904.71	114.52%
3	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$704,833.81	118.90%
4	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$742,572.18	125.26%
5	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$816,001.00	137.65%
6	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$924,963.01	156.03%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 17

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E58F2
District: District 5 **Counties:** SUMTER **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45063515201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 48
SR 48/SR 475 FROM BELT AVENUE TO NOBLE AVENUE - PAVEMENT ONLY RESURFACE (FLEX)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, driveway improvements, sidewalk improvements (including detectable warnings), and signing and pavement markings on SR 48/SR 475 (N. Main St.) from Belt Avenue to Noble Avenue, approximately 0.258 miles in Sumter County.

Railroad insurance required.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45063515201		(1.000) LS	59,000.00000	59,000.00	96,500.00000	96,500.00	43,055.00000	43,055.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45063515201		(100.000) DA (LS)	56,000.00000	56,000.00	47,500.00000	47,500.00	5,664.38000	5,664.38
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		120.000 HR	85.00000	10,200.00	1.00000	120.00	123.75000	14,850.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,807.000 ED	0.25000	951.75	0.25000	951.75	0.30000	1,142.10
0025 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		3.000 EA	55.00000	165.00	150.00000	450.00	37.50000	112.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 1		10,086.000	0.10000	1,008.60	0.01000	100.86	0.13000	1,311.18
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0035 0102 74 8		851.000	0.17000	144.67	0.50000	425.50	0.31000	263.81
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD						
0040 0102 76		126.000	5.95000	749.70	1.00000	126.00	5.00000	630.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0045 0102 99		228.000	11.50000	2,622.00	1.00000	228.00	11.25000	2,565.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0050 0102104		200.000	19.00000	3,800.00	5.00000	1,000.00	37.50000	7,500.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0055 0102107 1		200.000	19.00000	3,800.00	5.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		ED						
0060 0104 10 3		130.000	5.85000	760.50	7.50000	975.00	19.19000	2,494.70
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0065 0104 18		16.000	150.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	3,200.00	58.44000	935.04
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0070	0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		3.230 AC	390.00000	1,259.70	100.00000	323.00	375.00000	1,211.25
0075	0107 2 MOWING		0.490 AC	2,500.00000	1,225.00	1,000.00000	490.00	5,000.00000	2,450.00
0080	0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45063515201		(0.040) AC (LS)	7,360.00000	7,360.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
0085	0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		96.000 SY	70.50000	6,768.00	50.00000	4,800.00	25.00000	2,400.00
0090	0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		26.300 CY	70.00000	1,841.00	10.00000	263.00	93.75000	2,465.63
0095	0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 45063515201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
0100	0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		9,152.000 SY	2.00000	18,304.00	5.00000	45,760.00	1.45000	13,270.40
0105	0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,838.000 SY	2.85000	5,238.30	5.00000	9,190.00	9.50000	17,461.00
0110	0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		755.000 TN	112.75000	85,126.25	200.00000	151,000.00	225.45000	170,214.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		05250903	September 03, 2025		Call Order: 008		Contract: E58F2	
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway						
0115 0337 7 83		906.600	160.00000	145,056.00	200.00000	181,320.00	224.06000	203,132.80
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		TN						
0120 0425 6		1.000	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	263.13000	263.13
VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		EA						
0125 0520 1 10		82.000	91.50000	7,503.00	140.00000	11,480.00	62.50000	5,125.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		LF						
0130 0522 1		26.000	130.00000	3,380.00	100.00000	2,600.00	100.00000	2,600.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0135 0522 2		71.000	160.00000	11,360.00	150.00000	10,650.00	100.00000	7,100.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY						
0140 0527 2		57.000	45.00000	2,565.00	50.00000	2,850.00	53.75000	3,063.75
DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF						
0145 0570 1 2		24.000	75.00000	1,800.00	15.00000	360.00	63.38000	1,521.12
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0150 0710 11101		0.458	2,500.00000	1,145.00	2,000.00000	916.00	3,125.00000	1,431.25
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0155	0710 11123		131.000	1.80000	235.80	2.00000	262.00	6.25000	818.75
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"			LF						
0160	0710 11125		161.000	3.60000	579.60	3.00000	483.00	6.25000	1,006.25
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0165	0710 11131		0.409	1,250.00000	511.25	1,000.00000	409.00	3,125.00000	1,278.13
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0170	0710 11170		2.000	60.00000	120.00	75.00000	150.00	31.25000	62.50
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0175	0710 11201		0.473	2,500.00000	1,182.50	2,000.00000	946.00	3,125.00000	1,478.13
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0180	0710 11224		44.000	3.00000	132.00	6.00000	264.00	6.25000	275.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0185	0999 25		(1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45063515201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$483,794.62		\$622,093.11		\$583,152.55	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		100.000 DA	340.00000	34,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	30,000.00
0195 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		11.000 EA	900.00000	9,900.00	500.00000	5,500.00	937.50000	10,312.50
0200 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		4.000 EA	3,000.00000	12,000.00	1,850.00000	7,400.00	3,187.50000	12,750.00
0205 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		1.000 EA	4,300.00000	4,300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0210 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		13.000 EA	60.50000	786.50	100.00000	1,300.00	62.50000	812.50
0215 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	1,500.00	312.50000	1,562.50
0220 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	42.50000	212.50	100.00000	500.00	43.75000	218.75
0225 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		189.000 EA	5.45000	1,030.05	4.00000	756.00	5.00000	945.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0230 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45063515201		(1.000) LS	9,080.00000	9,080.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	18,750.00000	18,750.00
0235 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		911.000 LF	6.00000	5,466.00	3.50000	3,188.50	6.25000	5,693.75
0240 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		188.000 LF	12.00000	2,256.00	5.00000	940.00	11.25000	2,115.00
0245 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	300.00000	600.00	250.00000	500.00	375.00000	750.00
0250 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		3.000 EA	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00	156.25000	468.75
0255 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		58.000 LF	6.00000	348.00	10.00000	580.00	8.75000	507.50
0260 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		622.000 LF	19.00000	11,818.00	12.50000	7,775.00	25.00000	15,550.00
0265 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.517 GM	7,800.00000	4,032.60	5,900.00000	3,050.30	9,375.00000	4,846.88



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC		(3) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0270	0711 16131		0.415	4,700.00000	1,950.50	3,000.00000	1,245.00	5,625.00000	2,334.38
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0275	0711 16201		0.532	7,950.00000	4,229.40	5,900.00000	3,138.80	9,375.00000	4,987.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0280	0711 17 1		523.000	9.65000	5,046.95	6.00000	3,138.00	8.75000	4,576.25
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:					\$109,006.50		\$56,811.60		\$121,681.26
Contract Grand Totals:					\$592,801.12		\$678,904.71		704,833.81



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		05250903	September 03, 2025		Call Order: 008		Contract: E58F2	
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(6) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45063515201		(1.000) LS	73,100.00000	73,100.00	91,794.59000	91,794.59	227,644.63000	227,644.63
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45063515201		(100.000) DA (LS)	67,000.00000	67,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	102,168.68000	102,168.68
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		120.000 HR	103.50000	12,420.00	115.50000	13,860.00	124.78000	14,973.60
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,807.000 ED	0.30000	1,142.10	0.30000	1,142.10	0.29000	1,104.03
0025 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		3.000 EA	34.50000	103.50	36.50000	109.50	35.65000	106.95
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		10,086.000 ED	0.10000	1,008.60	0.15000	1,512.90	0.12000	1,210.32
0035 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		851.000 FD	0.30000	255.30	0.30000	255.30	0.30000	255.30
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		126.000 ED	4.60000	579.60	4.85000	611.10	4.75000	598.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(6) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0102 99		228.000	10.35000	2,359.80	11.00000	2,508.00	270.95000	61,776.60
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0050	0102104		200.000	18.30000	3,660.00	20.00000	4,000.00	18.90000	3,780.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0055	0102107 1		200.000	18.30000	3,660.00	20.00000	4,000.00	18.90000	3,780.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0060	0104 10 3		130.000	34.80000	4,524.00	3.65000	474.50	16.84000	2,189.20
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0065	0104 18		16.000	258.80000	4,140.80	150.00000	2,400.00	178.26000	2,852.16
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0070	0107 1		3.230	46.00000	148.58	48.50000	156.66	736.79000	2,379.83
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0075	0107 2		0.490	126.50000	61.99	127.75000	62.60	1,188.37000	582.30
MOWING			AC						
0080	0110 1 1		(0.040)	39,700.00000	39,700.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	3,250.65000	3,250.65
CLEARING & GRUBBING 45063515201			AC (LS)						
0085	0110 4 10		96.000	27.40000	2,630.40	54.75000	5,256.00	109.57000	10,518.72
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		05250903	September 03, 2025		Call Order: 008		Contract: E58F2	
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(6) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		26.300 CY	102.80000	2,703.64	80.00000	2,104.00	189.88000	4,993.84
0095 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 45063515201		(1.000) LS	1,880.00000	1,880.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00	2,359.65000	2,359.65
0100 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		9,152.000 SY	5.55000	50,793.60	5.45000	49,878.40	5.34000	48,871.68
0105 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,838.000 SY	9.50000	17,461.00	5.95000	10,936.10	9.33000	17,148.54
0110 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		755.000 TN	170.10000	128,425.50	186.50000	140,807.50	150.91000	113,937.05
0115 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		906.600 TN	197.10000	178,690.86	213.75000	193,785.75	167.16000	151,547.26
0120 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		1.000 EA	291.00000	291.00	600.00000	600.00	1,379.02000	1,379.02
0125 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		82.000 LF	90.90000	7,453.80	121.50000	9,963.00	56.10000	4,600.20
0130 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		26.000 SY	163.80000	4,258.80	152.00000	3,952.00	136.65000	3,552.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(6) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		71.000 SY	126.70000	8,995.70	212.75000	15,105.25	163.88000	11,635.48
0140 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		57.000 SF	59.80000	3,408.60	65.00000	3,705.00	41.59000	2,370.63
0145 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		24.000 SY	59.60000	1,430.40	18.75000	450.00	23.77000	570.48
0150 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.458 GM	1,580.00000	723.64	2,570.00000	1,177.06	1,657.77000	759.26
0155 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		131.000 LF	1.25000	163.75	1.85000	242.35	1.31000	171.61
0160 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		161.000 LF	2.30000	370.30	3.65000	587.65	2.38000	383.18
0165 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.409 GM	714.50000	292.23	1,285.00000	525.57	754.61000	308.64
0170 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		2.000 EA	46.00000	92.00	60.80000	121.60	47.54000	95.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(6) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0175	0710 11201		0.473	1,590.00000	752.07	2,570.00000	1,215.61	1,657.77000	784.13
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0180	0710 11224		44.000	1.80000	79.20	3.05000	134.20	1.84000	80.96
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0185	0999 25		(1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45063515201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$658,760.76		\$712,284.29		\$838,721.06	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		100.000 DA	323.50000	32,350.00	273.50000	27,350.00	333.93000	33,393.00
0195 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		11.000 EA	552.00000	6,072.00	915.00000	10,065.00	534.77000	5,882.47
0200 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		4.000 EA	1,900.00000	7,600.00	3,100.00000	12,400.00	2,376.73000	9,506.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(6) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF		1.000 EA	2,670.00000	2,670.00	4,375.00000	4,375.00	2,792.66000	2,792.66
0210 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		13.000 EA	57.50000	747.50	60.00000	780.00	29.71000	386.23
0215 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	287.60000	1,438.00	300.00000	1,500.00	71.30000	356.50
0220 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	57.50000	287.50	42.50000	212.50	23.77000	118.85
0225 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		189.000 EA	4.60000	869.40	5.50000	1,039.50	4.75000	897.75
0230 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45063515201		(1.000) LS	6,900.00000	6,900.00	9,120.00000	9,120.00	7,130.21000	7,130.21
0235 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		911.000 LF	3.70000	3,370.70	6.10000	5,557.10	3.80000	3,461.80
0240 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		188.000 LF	6.65000	1,250.20	12.15000	2,284.20	6.89000	1,295.32



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58F2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(6) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0245 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	155.30000	310.60	305.00000	610.00	160.43000	320.86
0250 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		3.000 EA	78.20000	234.60	152.00000	456.00	80.81000	242.43
0255 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		58.000 LF	5.70000	330.60	6.10000	353.80	5.88000	341.04
0260 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		622.000 LF	14.40000	8,956.80	19.45000	12,097.90	14.85000	9,236.70
0265 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.517 GM	5,900.00000	3,050.30	8,025.00000	4,148.93	6,179.51000	3,194.81
0270 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.415 GM	2,250.00000	933.75	4,815.00000	1,998.23	2,352.97000	976.48
0275 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.532 GM	5,960.00000	3,170.72	8,025.00000	4,269.30	6,179.51000	3,287.50
0280 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		523.000 SF	6.25000	3,268.75	9.75000	5,099.25	6.54000	3,420.42



Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 17

Letting:		05250903	September 03, 2025		Call Order: 008		Contract: E58F2	
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(6) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002			Signing					
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$83,811.42		\$103,716.71		\$86,241.95	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$742,572.18		\$816,001.00		924,963.01	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250903 September 03, 2025 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E58F2

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.